

Ref. No: 0958 Date: 24/05/24

Subject: Energy Management Systems

REQUEST

- 1. Please share the separate spend for Npower and Corona Energy
- 2. Please share the contact number and direct email address of David Downs and Graham Turton
- 3. Please share the provider's name of Energy Management

RESPONSE

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust became a single legal entity known as Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust on 1st July 2023, as such parts of the response may be provided in two sections relating to the hospital sites of each of the legacy organisations.

1. Please share the separate spend for Npower and Corona Energy

St. Helens and Knowsley response

This relates to S&O

Southport and Ormskirk response

NPower - £477,000 approx annually Corona Energy - £1,653,000 approx annually

2. Please share the contact number and direct email address of David Downs and Graham Turton

Section 40: personal information

Direct Telephone numbers and email addresses constitute personal information and would be considered exempt under Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act. Section 40 provides an exemption to disclosure, where disclosure would contravene any of the Data Protection principles. Where the information relates to an individual who can be identified from that data, or from that data when added to other information, in the possession of, or likely to come into the possession of any other individual, this meets the definition of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act. In such circumstances, Section 40 confers an absolute exemption on disclosure.

If you wish to contact Graham Turton directly please use the switch board.

3. Please share the provider's name of Energy Management

St. Helens and Knowsley response

Whiston and St Helens Energy Management is provided by the Trusts PFI Partner Vinci Facilities. The current aggregator they use is INECO.

Southport and Ormskirk response

Southport & Ormskirk Energy Management/Aggregator is Inspired PLC